

| Allen cap screw ACS  |        | Flat washer FW   |      |     | Safety washer SW  |              | Stacking Bolt SB  |              |    |     |     | Locking plate LP   |    |              |      | Mounting rail MR  |      |   |              | Rail nut RN  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|--|--------|--|------|-----|---|--------------|---|--------------|----|-----|-----|--|----|--------------|------|---|------|---|--------------|--|----|---|--------------|----|------|------|-----|------|------|
| <i>iso 4762</i>  |        |  |      |     | <i>iso 4759 / 3a</i>  |              |   |              |    |     |     |  |    |              |      |   |      |   |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  |        |  |      |     |   |              |   |              |    |     |     |  |    |              |      |   |      |   |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
| Steel 8.8 c.TCEI<br>Stainless steel<br>AISI 316L<br>code XTCEI |        | Carbon steel<br>St360 code RP<br>Stainless steel<br>AISI 316L c. XRP |      |     | Carbon steel<br>St360 code RS<br>Stainless steel<br>A4 code XRS |              | Steel lead code VA<br>Stainless steel<br>AISI 316L code XVA |              |    |     |     | Carbon steel St360<br>code PB<br>Stainless steel<br>AISI 316L code XPB |    |              |      | Steel DX51D<br>code BB<br>Stainless st.<br>AISI 316L c. XBB |      |   |              | Steel C20 code DF<br>Stainless st. AISI 316L<br>code XDF |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
| Ve-lock Code   | D x L  | Ve-lock Code   | ØD   | ØD1 | S   | Ve-lock Code | ØD  | Ve-lock Code | D  | L1  | L2  | L3   | CH | Ve-lock Code | L    | B1  | B2   | S | Ve-lock Code | B1   | B2 | S | Ve-lock Code | L  | B    | H1   | H2  | ØD   | AG   |
| ACS<br>for<br>clamps<br>GR-1A<br>to<br>GR-8                    | M6x20  | FW   | 11,5 | 6,3 | 0,8   | SW           | 6,4   | SB1A         | M6 | 34  | 20  | 14   | 10 | LP1A         | 17   | 32  | 11,2 | 1 | MR           | 28   | 11 | 2 | RN           | 25 | 10,4 | 13,5 | 5,5 | 11,8 | 10x2 |
|  | M6x20  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB1          | M6 | 34  | 20  | 14   | 10 | LP1          | 33   | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x25  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB2          | M6 | 39  | 25  | 14   | 10 | LP2          | 39   | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x30  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB3          | M6 | 43  | 29  | 14   | 10 | LP3          | 47   | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x35  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB4          | M6 | 49  | 35  | 14   | 10 | LP4          | 54   | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x50  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB5          | M6 | 64  | 49  | 15   | 10 | LP5          | 66   | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x60  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB6          | M6 | 73  | 59  | 14   | 10 | LP6          | 80,3 | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x90  |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB7          | M6 | 99  | 85  | 14   | 10 | LP7          | 117  | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |
|  | M6x110 |  |      |     |   |              |   | SB8          | M6 | 124 | 110 | 14   | 10 | LP8          | 143  | 28  | 10,5 | 1 |              |  |    |   |              |    |      |      |     |      |      |